FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	ATION SEC.2388
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
	TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark
	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	demark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Yul-Won CHO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
• • • • •	Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	│ [·] — — — — — — — —
Merger	·
Security Agreement Change of N	lame City: <u>Suwon-si</u> State/Prov.: <u>Gyeonggi-do</u>
□ Other	State/Prov.: <u>Gyeonggi-do</u>
Execution Date: _February 17, 2009	Country: <u>Republic of Korea</u> ZIP: <u>442-742</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
this document is being filed together with a new analy	
this document is being filed together with a new applicement application No.	cation, the execution date of the application is:
Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
12/396,004 March 2, 2009	
	mbere Div ma
Name and address of narty to whom have	
Name and address of narty to whom have	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>STEPHEN R.</u> <u>WHITT</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>STEPHEN R. WHITT</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>STEPHEN R.</u> <u>WHITT</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>STEPHEN R. WHITT</u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC PNE FREEDOM SQUARE	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC PNE FREEDOM SQUARE	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC PNE FREEDOM SQUARE	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC PNE FREEDOM SQUARE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0238
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC PNE FREEDOM SQUARE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Image: Credited of debited to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to debited to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to the ch
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC PNE FREEDOM SQUARE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Image: Constraint of the end of
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC PNE FREEDOM SQUARE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Image: Constraint of the end of
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC ONE FREEDOM SQUARE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 8. Deposit account number: 50-0238 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC PNE FREEDOM SQUARE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Image: Credited of the charged of the credited or debited to deposit account 1 Image: Credited of the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the charged to deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the copy of this page if paying by deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the copy of this page if paying by deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the copy of this page if paying by deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the copy of this page if paying by deposit account 1 Image: Credited to the copy of t
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC ONE FREEDOM SQUARE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC ONE FREEDOM SQUARE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 9. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 3. Deposit account number: 50-0238 1 4. Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 2 NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 1 March 4, 2009 1 2 Signature 1 3 Date 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC PNE FREEDOM SQUARE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

CH \$40.00 500238 12396004

	WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>SEC 2388</u>
	ASSI	GNMENT
	In consideration of the sum of Or consideration paid to each of the une	te Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		77
	2	8
	3	9.
	4	
	5 6.	II
Insert Name(s) of	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and ass	12 sign(s) to
Assignee(s) &		LECTRONICS CO. LTD.
Address(es)	or <u>sawon-si</u> , Gyeonggi	do 442-742, Republic of Korez
Title of	(hereinafter designated as the Assigned States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the	e) the entire right, title and interest for the Unite e invention known as
Invention	MEMORY SYSTEM	AND BLOCK MERCE METHOD
Date of	for which an application for patent in a	
Date of Signing of Application		the United States of America has been executed b
Signing of	the undersigned on February The undersigned agree(s) to execute all application and any continuing divide	
Signing of	the undersigned on February The undersigned agree(s) to execute all application and any continuing, division execute separate assignments in connect deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all interference which may be declared con reissue thereof and to coongrate with the	17, 2009 papets necessary in connection with this hal or refssue applications thereof and also to tion with such applications as the Assignce may papers necessary in connection with any cerning this application or continuing. division of
Signing of Application	the undersigned on February The undersigned agree(s) to execute all application and any continuing, division execute separate assignments in connect deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all interference which may be declared com- reissue thereof and to cooperate with the evidence and going forward with such in The undersigned agree(s) to execute all interference which may be declared com- reissue thereof and to cooperate with the evidence and going forward with such in The undersigned agree(s) to execute all in may be necessary in connection with cla	17, 2009 papers necessary in connection with this hal or reissue applications thereof and also to tion with such applications as the Assignce may papers necessary in connection with any cerning this application or continuing. division of Assignce in every way possible in obtaining interference.
Signing of Application	the undersigned on February The undersigned agree(s) to execute all application and any continuing, division execute separate assignments in connect deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all interference which may be declared com- reissue thereof and to cooperate with the evidence and going forward with such in The undersigned agree(s) to execute all may be necessary in connection with cla for Protection of Industrial Property or s	17, 2009 papers necessary in connection with this hal or reissue applications thereof and also to tion with such applications as the Assignce may papers necessary in connection with any cerning this application or continuing. division of Assignee in every way possible in obtaining interference. papers and documents and perform any act whic ims or provisions of the International Conventio imilar agreements.
Signing of Application	the undersigned on February The undersigned agree(s) to execute all application and any continuing, division execute separate assignments in connect deet necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all interference which may be declared con- reissue thereof and to cooperate with the evidence and going forward with such in The undersigned agree(s) to execute all may be necessary in connection with cla for Protection of Industrial Property or si The undersigned agree(s) to perform all	17, 2009 papers necessary in connection with this hal or reissue applications thereof and also to tion with such applications as the Assignce may papers necessary in connection with any cerning this application or continuing. division of Assignee in every way possible in obtaining interference. papers and documents and perform any act whic ims or provisions of the International Conventio imilar agreements.
Signing of Application	the undersigned on February The undersigned agree(s) to execute all application and any continuing, division execute separate assignments in connect deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all interference which may be declared com- reissue thereof and to cooperate with the evidence and going forward with such in The undersigned agree(s) to execute all may be necessary in connection with cla for Protection of Industrial Property or s: The undersigned agree(s) to perform all a grant of a valid United States patent to Page 1	17, 2009 papers necessary in connection with this nal or reissue applications thereof and also to tion with such applications as the Assignce may papers necessary in connection with any cerning this application or continuing, division of Assignee in every way possible in obtaining interference. papers and documents and perform any act which ims or provisions of the International Conventio inillar agreements. affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtai the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 022344 FRAME: 0089

.

•

.

;

.

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.	.L.C. (01/2007)	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>SEC.2388</u>
Comply with the rules The undersigned hereb Patents of the United S	of the United States Patent Off y authorize(s) and request(s) the states resulting form	ociated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> cation which may be necessary or desirable in on ce for recordation of this document. a Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Li ation or any division or divisions or continuing or
he has (they have) full executed, and will not e	creof to the said Assignee, as A right to convey the entire interest	ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenan
		entor <u>Tul-Wop</u> CHO
		Tul-Won CHO
		аtог
		ntor
		ator
		ntor
(Note regards witnessed by a Patent and Tra	ing Witnessing: It is recomme at least two witnesses who sign ademark Office is to record an A	nded that the execution by the Inventor(s) be here. However, the current practice of the U.S. Assignment even it has not been witnessed.)
Witne	\$5	······································
Witnes		······································
*****		*****
Applicant Reference No	ID18102-US	
	Prove 7 of	3
297781692542094 20090217085	Page 2 of	
		754361234828448

RECORDED: 03/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 022344 FRAME: 0090